			Refund \$ 100				
Assigned	Application No. G. 0000			FEES PAID			
Name William E. George	Po	rmit No. G. G 6479		Date	Amount 40.25	Receipt No.	
Ву			,	6-4-75	10.25	47152	
Address 11259 Lower River Rd.	Certifi	cate No. 60418					
Grants Pass, OR 97526							
	Stre	am Index, Page No. <u>15-105</u>					
		15			Cert. Fee		
Date filed		No Well Log		Date	Amount	Check No.	
Priority June 4, 1975		No Well - J		4-6-76	-\$1,00	480	
Action suspended until			SIGNMENTS				
	Date	To Whom Robert G. and Susan E. Hoellr William E. and Mary C. George	Add	ress OR 97	Volum	e Page	
Return to applicant		william is and hary c. George	LIZJ9 LOWER KIV	er Kd. Grant	s rass o		
Date of approval							
1							
CONSTRUCTION			REMARKS				
Date for beginning MAR 2 4 1977							
Date for completion							
Extended to				W.R.I.S			
0.01 1 1978			Ass	embled 12-29	Storic		
Date for application of water			Ente	ered	by		
Extended to			Veri	fied	by		
PROSECUTION OF WORK		6					
Form "A" filed ptorted							
Form "B" filed Jun 10, 1977							
Form "C" filed							
FINAL PROOF JAN 1 2 1989							
Blank mailed							
Proof received							
Date certificate issuedMAR 2.3.1989							
		SP*70900-119					

F

Form B Oct. 77 Application No. 6968	
NOTICE OF COMPLETION OF CONSTRUCTION	
I, William E. George , the holder of Permit No. G6479	
to appropriate the public waters of the state of Oregon, completed the construction of the works described	
therein on the1st day ofJune, 19.77.	
Remarks:	
Remarks. If the works have less capacity than described in the permit, or you have definitely abandoned part of the proposed development, you	
should so state in order that our records may not be unnecessarily encumbered.	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this day ofJune	
(Signature of Applicant) (Address) Oregon 97526	
(Signature of Applicant) Fill out, detach and mail to the State Engineer, Salem, Oregon 97310, when construction work is completed.	
Form C IMPORTANT This form is a notice to the State Engineer that permittee is ready to make final proof to the extent to which the water has actually been applied to the intended use under the terms of the permit. Permittee is cautioned that Certificate of Water Right will be issued based on the extent of the quantity and use as determined by the final proof inspection and survey when will be made in response to the filing of this Form C.	
NOTE: In the case of an irrigation permit, this Form C should not be mailed to the State Engineer until all of the land de- scribed in the permit, which it is intended to irrigate under this permit at any time, has actually been irrigated. Fill out, detach and mail to the State Engineer, Salem, Oregon 97310, when all of the water has been applied. Application No	<
NOTICE OF COMPLETE APPLICATION OF WATER TO A BENEFICIAL USE	
I, Robert G. Hoellvich, the holder of Permit No. G. 6479	
to appropriate the public waters of the state of Oregon, completely applied the waters to a beneficial use in	
accordance with the terms of said permit, on the day of July , 19.70. Remarks: Using system is muchased from Mr. George	
At ment time. Plans are under und to use easement	-
to river to up grade prigation system by drawing directly from a	ive
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 20th day of September , 19, 70. What I fulling 1/259 Lower King Rd, Planty here	2





N

KELEINEL



May 2, 1995

Oregon

W A T E R R E S O U R C E S D E P A R T M E N T

ROBERT G HOELLRICH 100 FERRY RD GRANTS PASS, OR 97526

USER-ID: 26456

With regard to the pump test requirements for the following well and associated water right:

G-6968

POD-ID 29740 A SUMP

Permit G-6479, Certificate 60418.

The Department has reviewed you request for an exemption from the pump test requirements. In your letter, you indicate your well is

- [] an infiltration gallery.
- [] a collection well.
- [X] a sump well (diameter greater than 36 inches and depth less than 30 feet).

Such a condition constitutes grounds for a complete exemption. Therefore, we are granting your request.

We appreciate your cooperation in this program. If you have any questions, please contact Mike Zwart or me at the address or phone number below.

Sincerely,

R. Ci KRL

R. Craig Kohanek Water Use Coordinator

cc: Water Rights Sections



Commerce Building 158 12th Street NE Salem, OR 97310-0210 (503) 378-3739 FAX (503) 378-8130

STATE OF OREGON

COUNTY OF JOSEPHINE

PROPOSED CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

THIS CERTIFICATE ISSUED TO -

ROBERT G. AND SUSAN E. HOELLRICH WILLIAM E. AND MARY C. GEORGE 11259 LOWER RIVER ROAD GRANTS PASS, OREGON 97526

confirms the right to use the waters of A DRILLED WELL AND A SUMP WELL in the ROGUE RIVER BASIN for the purpose of IRRIGATING 80.8 ACRES.

The right has been perfected under Permit G-6479. The date of priority is JUNE 4, 1975. The right is limited to not more than 1.01 CUBIC FEET PER SECOND, BEING; 0.75 CFS FROM THE DRILLED WELL AND 0.26 CFS FROM THE SUMP WELL, or its equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the well.

The wells are located as follows:

NW 1/4 SW 1/4, AS PROJECTED WITHIN DLC 39, SECTION 36, T 35 S, R 7 W, W.M.; WELL - 1720 FEET NORTH AND 1070 FEET EAST, SUMP-2500 FEET NORTH AND 1160 FEET EAST, BOTH FROM SW CORNER SECTION 36.

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other right existing for the same lands, shall be limited to ONE-EIGHTIETH of one cubic foot per second per acre, or its equivalent for each acre irrigated and shall be further limited to a diversion of not to exceed 2.5 acre-feet per acre for each acre irrigated during the irrigation season of each year.

The right shall conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer.

A description of the place of use under the right, and to which such right is appurtenant, is as follows:

SW 1/4 NE 1/4 2.5 ACRES SW 1/4 NW 1/4 3.0 ACRES SE 1/4 NW 1/4 12.0 ACRES NE 1/4 SW 1/4 38.0 ACRES NW 1/4 SW 1/4 13.0 ACRES SE 1/4 SW 1/4 6.0 ACRES 6.3 ACRES NW 1/4 SE 1/4 ALL AS PROJECTED WITHIN DLC 39 SECTION 36 TOWNSHIP 35 SOUTH, RANGE 7 WEST, W.M.

The right to the use of the water for the above purpose is restricted to beneficial use on the lands or place of use described.

G-6968.LMJ

Amount of water 1.1 c.f.s., being 0.75 c.f.s. from well and 0.3 Time limit to begin construction 3-24-77	6479	4	476-13	<i>45</i>	
Address Grants Pass, Oregon Grants Po Source of water supply & sump and a well Grants Po Use Supple water Irrigation Somp? 250° M, 1160' E. Mull: 1720'N, 100' E. Point of diversion #1; M12259' 7"E 2203.79', #2; N150'37' 25"E 1416.67 being within NW25W2 sec. 36, T. 355., R.7W., W.N.; Number of acres 86.72 DESCRIPTION OF LAND TO BE IRRIGATED OR PLAN TWP Range Sec. NEW NW4 SW4 SEW NW4 SW4 35 S 7 W 36 M 2.466 M 2.465 M 2.465	cate No.	10	Georg	c .	
Address Grants Pass, Oregon Grants Po Source of water supply & sump and a well Grants Po Use Supple work Irrigation Somp : 250° M, 1160' E. Multi 1720' M, 100' E. Point of diversion #11 M2259' 7"E 2203.79', #21 NUSS' 725"E 1416.67 being within NW25W2 sec. 36, T. 355., R.7W., W.N.; Number of acres 86.72 DESCRIPTION OF LAND TO BE IRRIGATED OR PLAN TWP Ranse Sec. NEW NW14 SW4 SEW NW14 SW4 35 S 7 W 36 10 2.466 DLC 39 Source /	+ 505	san E	. Hoe	11	
Number of acres 86.72 DESCRIPTION OF LAND TO BE IRRIGATED OB PLAN Twp. Range Sec. NEW NWW SWW SEW NWW SWW SWW SWW SWW SEW NWW SWW SWW SEW NWW SWW SWW SEW NWW SWW SWW SWW SWW SWW SWW SWW SWW SW	wer f	River	Pd.		
Number of acres 86.72 DESCRIPTION OF LAND TO BE IRRIGATED OB PLAN Twp. Range Sec. NE44 NW14 SW14 SE14 NW14 SW14 SE14 NW14 SW14 35 S 7 W 36 2.466 3.43 12.08 4.483 2.08 4.484 2.08 4.	Pass, (OR	17526	>	
Number of acres 86.72 DESCRIPTION OF LAND TO BE IRRIGATED OB PLAN Twp. Range Sec. NELL NW14 SW14 SELL NW14 SW14 SW14 SELL NW14 SW14 SW14 SELL NW14 SELL NU14 SELL NU	LOMIMA	10, DRI	VE	21	
Number of acres 86.72 DESCRIPTION OF LAND TO BE IRRIGATED OB PLAN Twp. Range Sec. NELL NW14 SW14 SELL NW14 SW14 SW14 SELL NW14 SW14 SW14 SELL NW14 SELL NU14 SELL NU	67 from	n SW c	9750	50	
DESCRIPTION OF LAND TO BE IRRIGATED OF PLAN TWP: NE14 NE14 <th colspan<="" td=""><td>.; Josep</td><td>phine Co</td><td>unty</td><td></td></th>	<td>.; Josep</td> <td>phine Co</td> <td>unty</td> <td></td>	.; Josep	phine Co	unty	
Twp. Range Sec. NE¼ SW¼ SE¼ NW¼ SW¼ <					
Twp. Range Sec. NE4 NW4 SW4 SE4 NE4 NW4 SW4 SE4 NW4 SW4 SE4 NW4 SW4 SW4 Se4 <	LACE OF	USE			
35 S 7 W 36 2.46 5.43 6.12 35 S 7 W 36 12.08 14.83 10 11 7.46 12.08 11 7.46 12.08 14.83 11 7.46 12.08 14.83 11 7.46 12.08 14.83 12 11 7.46 12.08 13 11 7.46 12.08 14 11 7.46 12.08 14 11 7.46 14.83 14 11 7.46 14.83 14 11 7.46 14.83 14 11 7.46 14.83 15 14.1 14.1 14.1 15 14.1 14.1 14.1 16 14.1 14.1 14.1 16 14.1 14.1 14.1 16 14.1 14.1 14.1 16 14.1 14.1 14.1 16 14.1 14.1 14.1 16 14.1 14.1 14.1		NE% NV	SE14	S	
Priority date June 4, 1975 Amount of water 1-01 Amount of water 1-01 Time limit to begin construction 3-24-77					
Priority date June 4, 1975 Amount of water L.L c.f.s., being 0.75 c.f.s. from well and 0,3 Time limit to begin construction 3-24-77	6.42	5	30		
Priority date June 4, 1975 Amount of water 11 c.f.s., being 0.75 c.f.s. from well and 0.3 Time limit to begin construction 3-24-77	14	2=	-	-	
Priority date June 4, 1975 Amount of water 11 c.f.s., being 0.75 c.f.s. from well and 0.3 Time limit to begin construction 3-24-77	14	30	-	-	
Priority date June 4, 1975 Amount of water 1.1 c.f.s., being 0.75 c.f.s. from well and 0.3 Time limit to begin construction 3-24-77	14	120		-	
Priority date June 4, 1975 Amount of water 1.1 c.f.s., being 0.75 c.f.s. from well and 0.3 Time limit to begin construction 3-24-77	X	38-	-	-	
Amount of water 1.01 L.L c.f.s., being 0.75 c.f.s. from well and 0.3 Time limit to begin construction 3-24-77	why	13 0			
Amount of water 1.01 L.L c.f.s., being 0.75 c.f.s. from well and 0.3 Time limit to begin construction 3-24-77	w/y	6-			
Amount of water 1.01 L.1 c.f.s., being 0.75 c.f.s. from well and 0.3 Time limit to begin construction 3-24-77	EXI	63	- /		
Amount of water 1.01 L.L c.f.s., being 0.75 c.f.s. from well and 0.3 Time limit to begin construction 3-24-77	-	80 3	Ac	le	
Time limit to completely apply water 10-1-78 extended to extended	.26 .35 c.f. xtended to		a sump	1	

INFO: SEE FILE \$ 56666, PERMIT 42054. SOURCE: DRILLED WELL & SUMP WELL SYSTEM: PUMP DIRECT FROM DRILLED WELL INTO SUMP WELL, PUMP FROM SUMP WELL INTO MAINLINE, USES WHEEL LINE W/ SPRINKLERS. WELL: SUMP: 110'X60' X10' DEED DRICLED : CASING: 81 = o'cts SW.L. DIDN'T MEASURE @ 50 1SI DEPTH! 251-60 IN DRIECED WELL: FAIRBANKS MORSE 4144, G.E 154 po 15(2) - OCFS PMENT: 950' 4" PU-Q-FEOW! P/m: @ sump: 8 X But elect 25HR 3500 & PM EQUIPMENT: OTHER SAME AS IN REPORT APPLT 56666. MAX USE: SPRINKLESES

<u>B</u>SUMP LIFT: SUCTION: 10' DESCHARES: 50' DRILLED WELL TO SUMP ! + 5'

USE: HAY

TIE: INSPECTION Blue Jonna F.I. 10-8-87

APPLICATION FOR WATER RIGHT

LOCATED IN SECTION 36, T. 35 S., R. 7 W, W.M., JOS. CO., ORE.

FOR: BILL GEORGE 1259 LOWER RIVER RD. Application No. 6-6968 GRANTS PASS, ORE. Permit No. 6 6479

BY: GERALD D. RILEY, R.S. 705 214 NW 6th. ST. GRANTS PASS, ORE.

D'W'N: BLAIR, J TUDOR, II

DATE: APRIL 18, 1975

SCALE: |" = 400'







以此时间,我们们

A portion of Donation Land Claim No. 39, located in Section 36, Township 35 South, Range 7 West of the Willamette Meridian, in Josephine County, Oregon, containing 100 acres, more or less, more particularly described as follows: Beginning at the Northwest corner of D. L. C. No. 39, in Section 36, Township 35 South, Range 7 West pointher Willamette Meridian; thence Fouth 00° 07' West along the West line of said D. L. C. 1829.6 feet to an iron pipe which is Stranger North 00° 07'D Mest of the Southwest corner of said D. L. C.; thence Fouth 71° 175' East 1528.8 feet to an iron pipe on the Westerly line of the County Road; thence North 37° 332' East 143.8 feet along said road to its intersection with the Westerly line of the Lower diver Road; thence Northerly along the West line of the Lower diver Road; thence Northerly along the West line of the Lower diver Road; thence Northerly horth line of D. L.C. No. 39, which is South 89° 53' East of the North line of D. L.C. No. 39 which is South 89° 53' East of the point of beginning; thence North 89° 53' West 2134.7 feet along North line of D. L. C. No. 39 2134.7 feet to the point of beginning. continue of Demotion Lond Clais No. 39, located in Soution.
35, lowuship 35 South, Loge 7 heat of the fillerate Cartelian, in fore him County, Grogon, containing 100 nores, fore or leas, more carticularly described as follows: beniming at the North- south of D. L. C. No. 39, in Section 36, Tearchie 35 South, wost corner of D. L. C. No. 39, in Section 36, Tearchie 35 South, along the Section of D. L. C. No. 39, in Section 36, Tearchie 35 South, along the Section of D. L. C. No. 39, in Section 36, Tearchie 35 South, which is **Belluit Mo**teste Veridians thence but for a long the section of the Section of the North section of the Secting there of the Section of the Section

The completed assignment must be submitted to the Water Resources Director, 1178 Chemeketa St., N.E., Salem, Oregon 97310, together with a recording fee of \$2.00.

6-10-77 Rec 61303 \$2.00

WATER RESOURCES DEPT SALEM, OREGON

RECEIVED

JUN 101977

11101

William Earl Hengs 11259 Lower Rinel Rd. R.E. Sile to: Grante Para Oregon 97521 6-6968 James E. Septon Director - 200 ten Resources Department 1178 Chemeketa Street, M.E. RECEIVED Salam, Onogon 97310 SEP121975 WATER RESOURCES DEPT. Ser: SALEM, OREGON am enclosing my application for a water right and a map of the property which you returned to me for correction. These corrections were done with the balp of the Josephine County Water Master and I loope they now meet with your approval, The existing well was drilled in 1965 on 1966 by Robert Shannon (South State Dielling (a) a company no longer m existence. It was assumed by me that a filing had been made: Hoping this meets mith your oppioral, Since y

378-3066

File G-6968

June 23, 1977

Robert G. & Susan E. Hoellrich William E. & Mary C. George 11259 Lower River Road Grants Pass, OR 97526

Ũ

Dear Mr. & Mrs. George and Mr. & Mrs. Hoellrich:

The assignment of permit No. G-6479 from William E. George to William E. George, Mary C. George, Robert G. Hoellrich and Susan E. Hoellrich has been recorded in the records of the Water Resources Department. Our records have been changed accordingly and the original is enclosed.

Our receipt number 61303 covering the \$2.00 recording fee along with a copy of this letter is being sent to Donald Hansen, Attorney.

The notice of completion of construction under the terms of the permit number G-6479 was also received. Under the provisions of the permit, the time limit for completion of the appropriation by making beneficial use of water to the full extent intended will expire October 1, 1978.

Sincerely,

Wayne J. Overcash Water Rights Engineer

WJO:clb

cc: Donald Hansen, Attorney

DEFOREST & HANSEN ATTORNEYS AT LAW 905 WEST BTH STREET TELEPHONE: AREA CODE 503 773-5311 MEDFORD, OREGON 97501

DONALD HANSEN Russell W. Deforest

à

June 6, 1977

JUN 10 1977 WATER RESOURCES DEPT SALEM, OREGON

Water Resources Director 1178 Chemeketa St., N.F. Salem, OR. 97310

Re: George, William E. and Mary C., Sellers - Hoellrich, Robert G. and Susan E., Purchasers

We enclose:

Our trustee check in the sum of \$2.00 Notice of Completion of Construction Assignment

Please record the Assignment.

DeFOREST & HANSEN

Bvcel 1 Ĺ 1. Donald Hansen

ee

Encl:

cc: Mr. and Mrs. George cc: Mr. and Mrs. Hoellrich

William E. George 11259 Lower River Rd. Grants Pass, OR 97526

Dear Mr. George:

G-6479 with map and check No. 480 in the amount of \$1.00 for excess recording fees.

April 7, 1976

G-6968

September 22, 1975

File G-6968

William E. George 11259 Lower River Rd. Grants Pass, OR 97526

Dear Mr. George:

Your corrected application numbered G-6968 has been received along with the reproducible map. Thank you for sending us the name of the well driller.

Your application is now in satisfactory form for approval by the issuance of a permit.

Very truly yours,

Thomas E. Shook Assistant

TES:cdp

August 27, 1975

William E. George 11259 Lower River Rd. Grants Páss, OR 97526

Dear Mr. George:

We have been holding action on your application numbered G-6968 pending authorization to correct it. To date, this has not been received.

You will have to specify a quantity of water to be appropriated from each source of supply. We would also like to know who drilled the well.

I am returning your reproducible map and the application for correction and completion. The application is endorsed so that in order to retain its priority date, it must be received in this office on or before October 28, 1975.

Very truly yours,

Thomas E. Shook Assistant

TES:cdp Encl. G-6968

July 17, 1975

JAMES E. SEXSON Director

> William E. George 11259 Lower River Road Grants Pass, OR 97526

Dear Mr. George:

Your application for a permit to appropriate 1.08 cubic feet of water per second from a well and a sump for the irrigation of 86.72 acres has been received along with a reproducible map and the fees of \$40.25. Your application has been filed as number G-6968.

A quantity of water to be appropriated from the well and a quantity from the sump must be given in item 2 of the application. It is also necessary to further describe the location of the well and the sump, on line 5 of item 4, as being within a fractional part of a section. Based on the information shown on your map, they are within the NW% SW% of Section 36 and if you agree, your application should be changed accordingly.

There is a typing error on the last line of item 12 of the application in that you have listed 6.42 acres to be irrigated within the S½ SW½ of Section 36 and your map shows this to be within the SE½ SW½ of the section. Again, if your map is correct, the information on the application will have to be changed to agree.

We do not have a record of the well at the location described on your application. Will you please send us the name and address of the well driller or contractor and the date the well was constructed.

If you will send us your written authorization to amend items 2, 4, and 12, it will not be necessary to return the application for the necessary corrections.

Further action will be held on your application for a reasonable length of time pending your reply.

Very truly yours,

Thomas E. Shook Assistant

TEStcdp Encl. Receipt No. 47152 G=6968